

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) 25578 OF 2009

(from the judgment and order dated 30/05/2009 in CRP 3207/2009
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNIV.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.26118/2009 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 26/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Permission to appear in the 4th Year Examination
shall be subject to the final decision. The respondents
will not be entitled to equities if the petitioner-
University succeeds in the matter.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master