

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25578/2009

MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNIV.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26118 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31444 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32236 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32378 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32857 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 25578/2009.

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No.
26118/2009 is directed to comply with the Office Report
regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in

....2/-

ITEM No. 54 - 2 -

respect of issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Respondent No.1 has not appeared, though Mr. R.P.
Goyal, Advocate had proposed to appear for that
Respondent.

Issue fresh notice to the Respondents in SLP(C)
Nos. 31444, 32236, 32378 and 32857 of 2009 by
Registered Post AD.

List the matters on 11.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS