

ITEM NO.132

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25578/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2009 in CRP No.3207/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNIV.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26118 of 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 32236 of 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the present
special leave petitions have become infructuous.

The Special Leave Petitions are thus dismissed, as having
become infructuous.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|